Docket No.: 600.1011 04-24-2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) EET (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) | 1881 | 1881 | 1882 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | 1883 | Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02 Tab settings → → 101330838 record the attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa MPD Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 3.27.00 Werner BONNET Name: Heidelberger Druckmaschinen G Address: Kurfursten-Anlage 52-60 ☐ Yes 🏿 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger ■ Assignment City: Heidelberg \_\_\_\_\_ State/Prov.: \_\_\_ Security Agreement Change of Name ZIP: 69115 Country: Germany ☐ Other Execution Date: May 3, 1999 ☑ No Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) Filing date Patent Application No. U.S. Patent No. 5,359,916 ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: William C. Gehris 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 38,156 ☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be Registration No. credited or debited to deposit account Address: DAVIDSON, DAVIDSON, & KAPPEL, LLC Authorized to be charged to deposit account 1140 Avenue of the Americas, 15th Floor 04/24/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000179 5359916 8. Deposit account number: 40.00 DP 01 FC:581 State Prov.: New York City: New York 50-0552 ZIP: 10036 Country: U.S.A. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. March 22, 2000 William C. Gehris, Reg. No. 38,156 Date Signature Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and PATENT

REEL: 010710 FRAME: 0313

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS I, Werner Bonnet, being a citizen of the Federal Republic of Germany, residing at Hochdorfer Straße 12, D-71642 Ludwigsburg, have made new and useful inventions and discoveries entitled Perforator, for which U.S. Patent No. 5,359,916 ("Letters Patent") was granted on December 6, 1989, and

WHEREAS Heidelberger Druckmaschinen AG, having places of business at Kurfürsten-Anlage 52-60, 69115 Heidelberg, Germany, and who, together with their successors and assigns, are hereinafter collectively called "Assignee," are desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited,

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to me, receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I hereby, without reservations:

- 1. Assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said Letters Patent of the United States of America, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications, and said Letters Patent.
- 2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries for any or all of said inventions and discoveries in my name or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under an International Convention or otherwise.
- 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct.
- 4. Warrant that I have not conveyed to others any right, title, or interest in said inventions, discoveries, applications, or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use, or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; that I have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance; and that I am aware of no claim to the contrary.

PATENT REEL: 010226 FRAME: 0982

PATENT REEL: 010710 FRAME: 0314

5. Bind my heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, as well as myself, to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to me or them, all-acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said patent applications, and the said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by me, my heirs, legal representatives, and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to me relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples, and other physical exhibits in my control or in the control of my heirs, legal representatives, or assigns which may be useful for establishing the facts of my conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries; and to testify to the same in any interference. arbitration, or litigation.

IN LEST	IMONY WHE	REOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal thi
day of	3.5.	, 1999.
		Donnet
		Werner Bonnet

WITNESSED BY:

Bonnet Helga Name Hochdorfer Str. 12. 71642 Ludwigsburg Address Helgor Journat

RECORDED: 09/15/1999

2

PATENT REEL: 010226 FRAME: 0983

PATENT

## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Re: Inventors: Werner Bonnet

U.S. Patent No.: 5,359,916

Issued: November 1, 1994

For: PERFORATOR

## REQUEST UNDER 37 CFR 3.34 FOR CORRECTION OF NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT DUE TO COVER SHEET ERROR

March 22, 2000

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division BOX ASSIGNMENTS CG-4, 1213 Jefferson Davis Hwy. Suite 320 Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

Thank you for your communication of March 1, 2000, noting that the error in the Notice of Recordation was due to a mistake in the cover sheet. The error in the cover sheet is apparent from the recorded document, which lists the assignee as —Heidelberger Druckmaschinen AG—, not "Heidelberg Druckmaschinen AG." A corrected cover sheet, along with a copy of the recorded document, is enclosed.

Applicants respectfully request that the above error be corrected and that a new Notice of Recordation be issued. A check for the §3.41 fee of \$40.00 is enclosed.

Respectfully submitted,

DAVIDSON, DAVIDSON & KAPPEL, LLC

By:

William C. Gehris, Reg. No. 38,156

Davidson, Davidson & Kappel, LLC 1140 Avenue of the Americas, 15th Floor New York, New York 10036 (212) 997-1028

H:\600\1011\prosecution\Request Correction of Record - Assngmmnt.wpd

PATENT REEL: 010710 FRAME: 0316

## CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FIRST CLASS MAIL (37 CFR 1.8)

I hereby certify that this correspondence and/or documents referred to as attached therein and/or fee are being deposited with the United States Postal Service as "first class mail" in an envelope addressed to "U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Assignment Division, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 Jefferson Davis Hwy., Suite 320, Washington, D.C. 20231" on March 22, 2000.

DAVIDSON, DAVIDSON & KAPPEL, LLC

Barbara E. Fortini

H:\600\1011\prosecution\Request Correction of Record - Assngmnt.

**RECORDED: 03/27/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 010710 FRAME: 0317